

Metropolitan Historical Commission Metropolitan Historic Zoning Commission Sunnyside in Sevier Park 3000 Granny White Pike Nashville, Tennessee 37204 Telephone: (615) 862-7970

MHC Events/Special Projects/Nominations Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, February 14, 2024
10:00 a.m.
Sevier Park Community Center
multi-purpose room
3021 Lealand Lane, Nashville, TN 37204

- New Business
 *** Review nominations for 2024 Honor Awards
 (Fletch Coke Award, Achievement Award, Commissioners' Award)
- 2. Adjourn

As a notice to the public, the purpose of this committee meeting is to select a slate of nominees for the Commission's annual Honor Awards, which the Commission will present during the annual Preservation Awards program in May 2024. Accordingly, there will be no public comment or participation at this committee meeting. The full Metropolitan Historical Commission will meet on February 26, 2024, to determine whether to adopt the proposed slate. Options for public comment will be made available at the February 26 meeting.

The Metro Nashville Historical Commission does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion, sexual orientation, or disability in access to, or operation of its programs, services, activities or in its hiring or employment practices. **ADA inquiries may be directed to:** ADA Compliance Coordinator, Metro Historical Commission, (615) 862-7970. **Title VI inquiries should be forwarded to:** Ms. Shirley Sims-Saldana, Title VI Coordinator, Human Relations, 800 Pres. Ronald Reagan Way, 4th Floor, Nashville, TN 37210, (615) 880-3391. **Contact Department of Human Resources for all employment related inquiries** at (615) 862-6640.